

Z

C.A.No. 6449 OF 2000  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6449/2000

A.P.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. BODAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with IA 1 Appln. for effecting dasti service and with Office  
Report on default)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s) Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. for  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to comply with the office report within two weeks. Dasti service, in addition to the usual mode of service, is also permitted. IA No.1 stands disposed of accordingly. List this matter after two weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master